## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

## ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BULLITT ) UTILITIES, INC. FOR A SURCHARGE ) CASE NO. 2016-00401

## ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the city of Hunters Hollow, Kentucky ("Hunters Hollow"), filed January 24, 2017, for full intervention. It appears to the Commission that such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings. The Commission, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that Hunters Hollow should be granted full rights of a party in this proceeding.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The motion of Hunters Hollow to intervene is granted.

2. Hunters Hollow shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.

 Hunters Hollow shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to the service and electronic filing of documents.

4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, Hunters Hollow shall file a written statement with the Commission that:

a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and

b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served.

By the Commission



ATTEST: atheus Executive Director

Case No. 2016-00401

\*Mark E Edison 176 Combs Court Shepherdsville, KENTUCKY 40165

\*Bullitt Utilities, Inc. dba Hunters Hollow Sewer P. O. Box 818 Hillview, KY 40129

\*Holland N McTyeire V Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*Jeanette M Henson Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*James R Irving Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Rebecca W Goodman Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 \*Robert W Keats Keats & Schwietz, PLLC PO Box 221377 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40252

\*S. Morgan Faulkner Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Susan H Mays Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*Tammy R Baker City Attorney 295 South Buckman St. PO Box 1158 Shepherdsville, KENTUCKY 40165